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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ST PAULS PUBLIC SCHOOL
930497
75452

FORT COCHIN DISTT ERNAKULAM KERALA,
ERNAKULAM, KERALA - 682001

MARY SHERITA
M.AB.Ed
stpaulpbs@yahoo.com

04842217276

https://spps.edu.in/pdf/affiliation.pdf

https://spps.edu.in/pdf/trust.pdf

https://spps.edu.in/pdf/noc.pdf

https://spps.edu.in/pdf/reco.pdf

https://spps.edu.in/pdf/building.pdf
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6

NOTE:

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://spps.edu.in/pdfffire_safety.pdf

https://spps.edu.in/pdf/self.pdf

https://spps.edu.in/pdf/water.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.spps.edu.in/fees.html

https://spps.edu.in/pdf/calender.pdf

https://spps.edu.in/pdf/smc.pdf

https://spps.edu.in/pdf/pta.pdf

http://spps.edu.in/pdf/performance.pdf

MARY SHERITA

32
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PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 29 29

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 17 17

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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8

12

10

1.5

MS SUSAN CAMILA

MS MANJU PULICKAL SHINE

100 CENT PERCENTAGE SUCCESS

100 CENT PERCENTAGE SUCCESS

10522

26 & 46

5 & 56

YES

10
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7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

JABEEN UBAID

SUNIPC

MARY SHERITA

ANCY K J

DELNA JIJI'N

ELIZABETH SEEMLY

MANJU PULLICKAL SHINE

LINDA GEORGE P

SHINCY C J

PATRISHIAT J

SEENAV J

SURAMYA S

LIGI YESUDAS

JOHN VA

NEENAC P

SUSAN CAMILA

ALPHONSA SHALIMAV T

NIBHA LUCY HELEN

ANNAET O J

MARY SHINE KR

REHNA JOSEPH

MRUDHULAAA

ZENEETA ANN DROSE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

https://youtu.be/CDRQV-Fg5GM?si=VbajMeOl4s1-

3tn9

POSTGRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

GRADUATE

POST GRADUATE

POSTGRADUATE

HIGHER SECONDARY

GRADUATE

GRADUATE

HIGHER SECONDARY

POSTGRADUATION

HIGHER SECONDARY

SECONDARY

B.A

M.A

B.A

MA

M.A

MA

B.A

POST GRADUATE

MSc
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24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ATHIRAM M

CLARA STEPHY V J

PRATHIBHA P

MARIADINIS M S

NANDITA B SHENQOY

JESNAP J

SOUMYAP D

ANDRIA MARY K J

TREESAPJ

SREEJA SUREANDRAN

STENY MARY V D

THERESSA SEBI

GINI MOL

MARY MANISHAK M

DEENA DAVID
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PGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

MSC MATHEMATICS
M.A

M.A

B COM
M.A English
MA

MSc

BA

M.Com

MA

B.COM
MSc

Class 12
M.Sc

MA
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