## **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST PAULS PUBLIC SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	930497	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	75452	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	FORT COCHIN DISTT ERNAKULAM KERALA, ERNAKULAM, KERALA - 682001	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MARY SHERITA	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A B.Ed	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	stpaulpbs@yahoo.com	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	04842217276	

#### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://spps.edu.in/pdf/affiliation.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://spps.edu.in/pdf/trust.pdf	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://spps.edu.in/pdf/noc.pdf	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://spps.edu.in/pdf/reco.pdf	
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://spps.edu.in/pdf/building.pdf	

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://spps.edu.in/pdf/fire_safety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://spps.edu.in/pdf/self.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://spps.edu.in/pdf/water.pdf

#### **NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.spps.edu.in/fees.html
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://spps.edu.in/pdf/calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://spps.edu.in/pdf/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://spps.edu.in/pdf/pta.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://spps.edu.in/pdf/performance.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MARY SHERITA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	32

	PGT	8
	TGT	12
	PRT	10
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MS SUSAN CAMILA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MS MANJU PULICKAL SHINE

## **RESULT CLASS: X**

1	2025	STUDENTS 29	PASSED 29	100	CENT PERCENTAGE SUCCESS
NO.	,	REGISTERED	STUDENTS	PERCENTAGE	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	17	17	100	CENT PERCENTAGE SUCCESS

## E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10522
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	26 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	5

7

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://youtu.be/CDRQV-Fg5GM?si=VbajMeOl4s1-3tn9

#### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION			
1	JABEEN UBAID	PGT	POSTGRADUATE			
2	SUNI P C	TGT	GRADUATE			
3	MARY SHERITA	TGT	POST GRADUATE			
4	ANCY K J	PGT	POSTGRADUATE			
5	DELNA JIJI N	TGT	GRADUATE			
6	ELIZABETH SEEMLY	PGT	POST GRADUATE			
7	MANJU PULLICKAL SHINE	PGT	POSTGRADUATE			
8	LINDA GEORGE P	TGT	HIGHER SECONDARY			
9	SHINCY C J	TGT	GRADUATE			
10	PATRISHIA T J	TGT	GRADUATE			
11	SEENA V J	PET	HIGHER SECONDARY			
12	SURAMYA S	OTHER	POSTGRADUATION			
13	LIGI YESUDAS	OTHER	HIGHER SECONDARY			
14	JOHN V A	OTHER	SECONDARY			
15	NEENA C P	PRT	B.A			
16	SUSAN CAMILA	TGT	M.A			
17	ALPHONSA SHALIMA V T	PRT	B.A			
18	NIBHA LUCY HELEN	PGT	MA			
19	ANNAET O J	PGT	M.A			
20	MARY SHINE K R	PRT	MA			
21	REHNA JOSEPH	TGT	B.A			
22	MRUDHULA A A	TGT	POST GRADUATE			
23	ZENEETA ANN DROSE	OTHER	MSc			

/30/25, 2:02 PM		Mandatory Disclosure Details   SARAS 6.0	
24	ATHIRA M M	PGT	MSC MATHEMATICS
25	CLARA STEPHY V J	PRT	M.A
26	PRATHIBHA P	PRT	M.A
27	MARIA DINIS M S	NTT	В СОМ
28	NANDITA B SHENOY	TGT	M.A English
29	JESNA P J	PRT	MA
30	SOUMYA P D	PRT	MSc
31	ANDRIA MARY K J	PRT	BA
32	TREESA P J	PGT	M.Com
33	SREEJA SUREANDRAN	PRT	MA
34	STENY MARY V D	NTT	B.COM
35	THERESSA SEBI	TGT	MSc
36	GINI MOL	NTT	Class 12
37	MARY MANISHA K M	PRT	M.Sc
38	DEENA DAVID	TGT	MA